
 

Proclamations from the Psalms 

For the Lord is good; His mercy endures forever and His faithfulness to all generations – 

Psalm 100 v 5 

In these uncertain times, let us look to God and His word for those things we can be 

confident and sure of.   Please join us over the next 30 days as we study the nature and 

promises of God in the Psalms. 

Day Date Proclamation Chapter in Psalm 

(highlighted verse) 

    

1 Monday 13 April He is Righteous 11 (v 7) 

2 Tuesday 14 April He is my Counsellor 16 (v 7) 

3 Wednesday 15 April He is my Strength 18 (v 1) 

4 Thursday 16 April He is my Shepherd 23 (v 1) 

5 Friday 17 April He is my Light 27 (v 1) 

6 Saturday 18 April He is my Shield 28 (v 7) 

7 Sunday 19 April He is my Peace 29 (v 11) 

8 Monday 20 April He is my Helper 30 (v 10) 

9 Tuesday 21 April He is my Refuge 31 (v 1) 

10 Wednesday 22 April He is my Hiding Place 32 (v 7) 

11 Thursday 23 April He is my Deliverer 41 (v 1) 

12 Friday 24 April He is my Joy 43 (v 4) 

13 Saturday 25 April He is my Guide 48 (v 14) 

14 Sunday 26 April He is my Provider 54 (v 4) 

15 Monday 27 April He is my Defender 59 (v 9) 

16 Tuesday 28 April He is my Salvation 62 (v 2) 

17 Wednesday 29 April He is my Saviour 65 (v 5) 

18 Thursday 30 April He is my Father 68 (v 5) 

19 Friday 1 May He is Merciful 78 (v 38) 

20 Saturday 2 May He is my Shelter 91 (v 1) 

21 Sunday 3 May He is my Rock 92 (v 15) 

22 Monday 4 May He is Faithful 100 (v 5) 

23 Tuesday 5 May He is Compassionate 103 (v 13) 

24 Wednesday 6 May He is Great 104 (v 1) 

25 Thursday 7 May His Love endures forever 136 (v 1) 

26 Friday 8 May He is my God 140 (v 6) 

27 Saturday 9 May He is my Fortress 144 (v 2) 

28 Sunday 10 May He is Gracious 145 (v 8) 

29 Monday 11 May He is my Restorer 146 (v 8) 

30 Tuesday 12 May He delights in me 149 (v 4) 


